Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orveon Global Holdings Ltd.		05/02/2022	Company: ENGLAND AND WALES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laura Mercier US Buyer LLC
Street Address:	500 Fifth Avenue, 26th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10110
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2650625	EAU DE LUNE
Registration Number:	5525144	HOUSE OF FLAWLESS
Registration Number:	3114248	LAURA MERCIER
Registration Number:	2350939	LAURA MERCIER
Registration Number:	2750756	LAURA MERCIER
Registration Number:	2446387	LAURA MERCIER
Registration Number:	4502382	LAURA MERCIER OVARIAN CANCER FUND
Registration Number:	2642177	L'HEURE MAGIQUE
Registration Number:	6720327	LIGHT CATCHER
Registration Number:	6720312	LIGHT REVEALER
Registration Number:	4729000	PAINT WASH
Registration Number:	6054476	PURE CANVAS PRIMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900693735

Fax Number: 2127088959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2127083460 Phone:

Email: slebson@ladas.com **Correspondent Name:** Scott J. Lebson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0069

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	1040 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 80995
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R: A22TMA56902-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Lebson
SIGNATURE:	/sjl/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2022
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment docs - Reg source=Assignment docs - Reg source=Assignment docs - Reg	strations#page2.tif

source=Assignment docs - Registrations#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0070

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orveon Global Holdings Ltd., a company organized under the laws of England and Wales, with a business address at The Adelphi, 1-11 John Adam St., Floor 10, London WC2N 6HT, United Kingdom, [hereinafter the ASSIGNOR*] has adopted and used the Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

[Set forth on the attached schedule]

AND WHEREAS, Laura Mercier US Buyer LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 500 Fifth Avenue, 26th Floor, New York, New York 10110, United States of America, [hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 2nd day of May, 2022.

Orveon Global Holdings Ltd.

Bharati Bakshani Authorized Signatory

Authorized Signatory

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has hereunto executed this instrument this 2^{nd} day of May, 2022.

Laura Mercier US Buyer LLC

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0071

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA |

STATE OF NEW YORK | SS

COUNTY OF NEW YORK |

On this 2nd day of May, 2022, before me personally appeared **Bharati Bakshani**, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the **Authorized Signatory** of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the company.

Notary Public

[Seal]

CCOTT & 1806CN Notary Public, State of Hew York No. 02186103172 Qualified in New York County Commission Spires February 2, 2027

ASSIGNOR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0072

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]
STATE OF NEW YORK] SS
COUNTY OF NEW YORK]

On this 2nd day of May, 2022, before me personally appeared **Lanning G. Bryer**, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the **Authorized Signatory** of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; and that he is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Nessey Poss, from the Dew See S No. 09485108176 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires February 2, 20 27

ASSIGNEE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0073

Case#	Brand	Application/	Type	Jurisdiction	Mark	Registrant	Local Connsel	Appliftegs	Cłasses
		Registration							
2118685449	LM	Registration	Trademark	United States	EAU DE LUME	Shiseido Americas Corporation	DADAS & PARRY LLF	2650625	5,1
2116685112	EX	Ragistration	Trademark	United States	HOUSE OF FLAWLESS	HOUSE OF FLAWLESS Sheeldo Americas Corporation	LADAS & PARRY LLP	3625144	ω.
2116685453	EM	Registration	Trademark	United States	LAURA MERCIER	Shigeido Americas Corporation	LADAS & PARRY LLP	3114248	8 2 %
2136885454	LM	Registration	Trademark	United States	LAURA MERCIER	Shiasido Americas Corporation	LADAS & FARRY LLP	2350938	36 45
2116695455	z	Registration	Trademark	United States	LAURA MERCIER	Shiseida Americas Curporation	LADAS & PARRY LLP	2750756	မ
2116685458	F.W.	Registration	Trademark	United States	LAURA MERCIER	Shiseido Americas Corporation	LADAS & PARRY LLP	2446367	35
2118685457	LW	Ragistration	Tradernark	United States	laure mercier OVARIAN CANCER FUND end Bibbon Desire	Shiseido Americas Corporation	CADAS & PARRY LLP	4502382	3 36
2716685458	LM	Registration	Trademark	United States	L'HEURE MACIQUE	Shiseido Americas Corporation	LADAS & PARRY LLP	2842177	1.0
1721742325	LM	Ragenation	Trademark	United States	LIGHT CATCHER	Shiseida Americas Corporation	LADAS & PARRY LLP	6726327	w
11721742256	28	Registration	Trademark	United States	LIGHT REVEALER	Shiseido Americas Corporation	LADAS & PARRY LLP	6726312	ω.
2T18665459	CW.	Registration	Trademark	United States	PAINT WASH	Shiseido Americas Corporation	LADAS & PARRY LLP	#72900C	υ.
1119712998	F.W.	Registration	Trademark	United States	PURE CANVAS PRIMER	PURE CANVAS PRIMER Shiseido Americas Corporation	LADAS & PARRY LLP	605447ë	<i>ω</i>
						***************************************			-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 05/11/2022